Arya Samaj is an organization run by D-A-V organization.  DAV is a very big 

organization in India.  DAV College, DAV University, DAV is Arya Samaj so they have 

a, you know, Swami Deyanand, he is the preceptor of Arya Samaj so the Arya 

Anathalaya, it means Arya Orphanage centered about 123 years ago in Firozpur.  

Hundred and twenty-three years ago it was established.  It is on a compound of 123 acres 

and then there is a high school, middle school, vocational school, there is a boys hostel 

there is a girls hostel there is this, this… It is run by some endowments and some… 

HHA# 00733  Page 36 of 41